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Jump to Africa | Americas | Asia | Europe 

Africa 

View all previous GMS Flash Alert from Africa 

Americas 

United States – FY 2024 H-1B Cap Lottery Registration Opens March 1 

United States – IRS Guidance on Special State Tax Refunds and Relief Payments 

United States – USCIS Updates Child Status Protection Act (CSPA) Age Calculation 

United States – March 2023 Visa Bulletin 

Asia-Pacific 

Australia – ATO Issues Guidance on ‘Employee’ Versus ‘Independent Contractor’ 

Indonesia – Regulations Implement New Rules on Taxing Benefits-in-Kind 

People’s Republic of China – Immigration/Travel Reminders During New Year 

Holiday 

People’s Republic of China – Annual Comprehensive Income Tax Reconciliation 

Policy Update 

Turkey – Income Tax Inflation Adjustments for 2023 

Europe 

Bulgaria – Rules Amended Concerning Labour Mobility and Obtaining an EU Blue Card  

file:///C:/Users/michiyowheeler/Documents/!Flash%20Alert/!Monthly%20Summary/2023/FAMS-Feb-2023-internal.html%23Story1
file:///C:/Users/michiyowheeler/Documents/!Flash%20Alert/!Monthly%20Summary/2023/FAMS-Feb-2023-internal.html%23Story2
file:///C:/Users/michiyowheeler/Documents/!Flash%20Alert/!Monthly%20Summary/2023/FAMS-Feb-2023-internal.html%231
file:///C:/Users/michiyowheeler/Documents/!Flash%20Alert/!Monthly%20Summary/2023/FAMS-Feb-2023-internal.html%232
file:///C:/Users/michiyowheeler/Documents/!Flash%20Alert/!Monthly%20Summary/2023/FAMS-Feb-2023-internal.html%233
file:///C:/Users/michiyowheeler/Documents/!Flash%20Alert/!Monthly%20Summary/2023/FAMS-Feb-2023-internal.html%234
https://kpmg.com/xx/en/home/insights/2022/01/flash-alert-country-view.html?%25%25=v(@tracking_params)=%25%25
https://kpmg.com/xx/en/home/insights/2023/02/flash-alert-2023-027.html?%25%25=v(@tracking_params)=%25%25
https://kpmg.com/xx/en/home/insights/2023/02/flash-alert-2023-036.html?%25%25=v(@tracking_params)=%25%25
https://kpmg.com/xx/en/home/insights/2023/02/flash-alert-2023-040.html?%25%25=v(@tracking_params)=%25%25
https://kpmg.com/xx/en/home/insights/2023/02/flash-alert-2023-041.html?%25%25=v(@tracking_params)=%25%25
https://kpmg.com/xx/en/home/insights/2023/02/flash-alert-2023-034.html?%25%25=v(@tracking_params)=%25%25
https://kpmg.com/xx/en/home/insights/2023/02/flash-alert-2023-038.html?%25%25=v(@tracking_params)=%25%25
https://home.kpmg/xx/en/home/insights/2023/02/flash-alert-2023-026.html?%25%25=v(@tracking_params)=%25%25
https://home.kpmg/xx/en/home/insights/2023/02/flash-alert-2023-026.html?%25%25=v(@tracking_params)=%25%25
https://kpmg.com/xx/en/home/insights/2023/02/flash-alert-2023-044.html?%25%25=v(@tracking_params)=%25%25
https://kpmg.com/xx/en/home/insights/2023/02/flash-alert-2023-044.html?%25%25=v(@tracking_params)=%25%25
https://kpmg.com/xx/en/home/insights/2023/02/flash-alert-2023-032.html?%25%25=v(@tracking_params)=%25%25
https://kpmg.com/xx/en/home/insights/2023/02/flash-alert-2023-037.html?%25%25=v(@tracking_params)=%25%25


Croatia – Now a Member of the Schengen Area 

Czech Republic – What’s New in Tax for Employees? 

European Union – Registration of Posting: 17 Countries Urged to Comply with Rules 

Finland – A1 Certificate Required for Outbound Work Trips from Day 1 

Ireland – Closure of Immigrant Investor Programme 

Luxembourg – Social Security Parameters Adjusted for 2023 

Spain – Immigration Outlook 2023 

Spain – Taxes Introduced on High-Net-Worth Nonresidents Owning Spanish Assets 

United Kingdom – 6 July 2023 Employee Share Plan Reporting Deadline 

GMS Flash Alert by Topic  

Jump to Digital Nomads and Remote Work | Employment Law | Global Compensation | Immigration | 

Posted Worker | Social Security | Tax  

Digital Nomads and Remote Work 

Spain – Immigration Outlook 2023 

Employment Law 

Australia – ATO Issues Guidance on ‘Employee’ Versus ‘Independent Contractor’ 

European Union – Registration of Posting: 17 Countries Urged to Comply with Rules 

Global Compensation 

Indonesia – Regulations Implement New Rules on Taxing Benefits-in-Kind 

United Kingdom – 6 July 2023 Employee Share Plan Reporting Deadline 

Immigration 

Immigration News Highlights  

Bulgaria – Bulgaria – Rules Amended Concerning Labour Mobility and Obtaining an EU 

Blue Card 

Croatia – Croatia – Now a Member of the Schengen Area 

Ireland – Ireland – Closure of Immigrant Investor Programme 

People’s Republic of China – People’s Republic of China – Immigration/Travel 

Reminders During New Year Holiday 

Spain – Spain – Immigration Outlook 2023 
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United States – United States – FY 2024 H-1B Cap Lottery Registration Opens March 1 

United States – United States – USCIS Updates Child Status Protection Act (CSPA) 

Age Calculation 

United States – United States – March 2023 Visa Bulletin 

Posted Worker 

European Union – European Union – Registration of Posting: 17 Countries Urged to 

Comply with Rules 

Social Security 

Czech Republic – Czech Republic – What’s New in Tax for Employees? 

Finland – Finland – A1 Certificate Required for Outbound Work Trips from Day 1 

Luxembourg – Luxembourg – Social Security Parameters Adjusted for 2023 

Turkey – Turkey – Income Tax Inflation Adjustments for 2023 

Tax 

Australia – ATO Issues Guidance on ‘Employee’ Versus ‘Independent Contractor’ 

Czech Republic – What’s New in Tax for Employees? 

Indonesia – Regulations Implement New Rules on Taxing Benefits-in-Kind 

People’s Republic of China – Annual Comprehensive Income Tax Reconciliation 

Policy Update 

Spain – Taxes Introduced on High-Net-Worth Nonresidents Owning Spanish Assets 

Turkey – Income Tax Inflation Adjustments for 2023 

United Kingdom – 6 July 2023 Employee Share Plan Reporting Deadline 

United States – IRS Guidance on Special State Tax Refunds and Relief Payments 
 

Key links  
 

— GMS Flash Alert Home 

— Global Assignment Policies and Practices Survey  

— Payroll Insights  

— Taxation of International Executives (TIES) Online  

— Mobility Matters  

— Thinking Beyond Borders: Management of Extended Business Travelers  

— U.S. Taxation of Americans Abroad  
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— U.S. Taxation of Foreign Citizens  

— Your Move Abroad: Answers for the Top 50 Common Questions  

— Global Reward Services Newsletter  

— Insights on Global Mobility  

— GMS Showcase on LinkedIn  
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